1.4.0)	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.
J -	To the Director of the U. S. Pa

09	-06	-20	007

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and	Trademark Office

HEET	PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
LY		> 13

10344239)e L1	l
To the Director of the U. S. Pa	ached documents or the new address(es) below.	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	İ
	Name: DUNCAN ENTERPRISES	1
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
	Address:	İ
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 5673 E SHIELDS AVE	l
Other NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	City:FRESNO	
	State: CALIFORNIA	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>93727-7819</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	ĺ
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	İ
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE	İ
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	ĺ
X Other SEE ATTACHED	representative designation is attached: Yes No	ĺ
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) andA. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Hademark Application No.(3)	2437707	
75761105	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
MARK: WIRE ART	UDG AND DECTON	
DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMB		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		
Internal Address: MAC# A0187-084	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 201 THIRD ST	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8TH FLOOR	X Enclosed	ĺ
City: SAN FRANCISCO	8. Payment information:	
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (415) 477-6151	b. Deposit Account Number	Ł
Fax Number: (415) 974-0928	Authorized User Name	<u> </u>
Email Address: rillera@wellsfargo.com		Ē
9. Signature:	<u>8/24/07</u>	Ě
Signature		ř
Judy B. Fontamillas - Assistant Vice	sheet, attachments, and document: 12	E

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Loan No. 2195609008

Descriptions of Corrective Assignment:

Corrective assignment previously recorded under reel/frame number 003581/0991 to correct the following:

1) Assignor

Incorrect: Duncan Enterprises Correct: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

2) Assignee

Incorrect: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Correct: Duncan Enterprises 5673 E Shields Ave Fresno, CA 93727-7819

3) Application Number

Incorrect: 78037664 Correct: 75761105

4) Registration Number

Incorrect: 2593042 Correct: 2437707

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev 07/05) 07 - 13 - 20 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6	007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unite() 66106-96-19-14-06-44-16-06
2		#### #EET 5173 JUL 12 M IO: 25
	To the Director of the U. S. Patern and Transported States	25 shed documents of IM AN GENERAL STREET.
3	1. Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
~1	• • • •	Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?
	DUNCAN ENTERPRISES	L NO
		Name: WELLS PARCO BANK, N.A.
	individual(s) Association	Address: MAC# : A0187-084
'	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 201 THIRD ST., 8TH FLOOR
	X Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA	City: SAN FRANCISCO
	Other	State: CALIFORNIA
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 94103
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Execution Date(s) 3/30/2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship
		Corporation Citizenship Rational Banking
	Assignment Merger	Hational Banking Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
	X Other Release of Trademark Collateral	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	78037664	2593042
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	•	cate in Appreciation or registration realities is unknown).
//12/2007	BYRNE 00000078 2593042	
FC:8521	5. Name & address of party 10 woom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	registrations involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: MACF A0187-084 ATTN.: MARY ANN N. RILLERA	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	201 MULES COR OTH DI COR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 201 THIRD ST., 8TH FLOOR	X Enclosed
	City: SAN FRANCISCO	8. Payment Information:
		a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94103	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (415) 477-6151	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number. (415) 974-0928	Authorized User Name
	Email Address:	7/05/2007
	9. Signature: Signature	Date
	Judy B. Fontamilias - Assistant Vice	President Total number of pages including cover 4
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and oocument.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Loan No. 2195609008

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, trademarks pending and trademarks applications assigned to Bank by DUNCAN ENTERPRISES ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of March 30, 2004, and recorded on August 17, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 003029, at Frame 0067.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral has been duly executed as of August 24, 2007.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: _

Judy B. Fontamillas Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S:\records management\misc\duncan enterprises.ptnrelease.doc

EXHIBIT A

to

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Dated as of MARCH 30, 2004

U.S. Trademark Registration Number

Trademark

Registration Date

2437707

WIRE ART

March 20, 2001

State of California County of ____ SAN_FRANCISCO before me, Leobelita S. Bautista, Notary Public On <u>08/24/07</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared __Judy B. Fontamillas Name(s) of Signer(s) □ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) LEOBELITA S. BAUTISTA Commission # 1455179 Notary Public - California to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to the San Francisco County within instrument and acknowledged to me that My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2007 he/s(ne)/they executed the same in his/(ner)/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/her/their signature(so) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Release of Trademark Collateral Number of Pages: 2 Document Date: __08/24/07 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Judy B. Fontamillas Signer's Name: Individual Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: _ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

FORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

National de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de la company de l © 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, trademarks pending and trademarks applications assigned to Bank by DUNCAN ENTERPRISES ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of March 30, 2004, and recorded on August 17, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 003029, at Frame 0067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral has been duly executed as of July 5, 2007.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

D.

Judy B. Fontamillas
Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S \records management\misc\duncan enterprises pthrelease doc

EXHIBIT A

to

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Dated as of MARCH 30, 2004

U.S. Trademark Registration Number

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration Date

2593042

WIRE ART

July 9, 2002

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURP SE ACK	(N WLEDGMENT orania constructor construct
State of California	
County of SAN FRANCISCO	
0. 07/05/07	Large of Description
On <u>0//05/0/</u> before me, <u>Leo</u>	belita S. Bautista, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jame Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared Judy B. Fontamil	
	Nama(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
· ·	ill (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
LEOBELITA S. BAUTISTA Commission # 1455179 Notory Public - Collfornia & Son Francisco County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2007	to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ips), and that by his/her/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
Place Notary Seal Above	Levelite 5 Bartente
OP7	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Release of Trade	emark Collateral
Document Date <u>07/05/07</u>	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above None	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Judy B. Fontantillas Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): AVP Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing: WELLS FARGO BANK,	Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here

© 2006 National Notary Association - 9350 De Solo Ave PO Box 2402 · Chaisworth CA 91313-2402 hem No 5907 Regider Call Toll-Free 1 800-876-6827

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Official Business
Penalty For Private Use, \$300

Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450 If Undeliverable Return In Ten Days

P.O. Box 1450

Organization Bldg,/Room
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

9410050128 CO14

H.I., H.H.,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 09/04/2007